
Docket Number PSAP Contact Name Address City State Zip Phone Number Email Address

911-042.66 Antelope County Sheriff Bob Moore 205 East 6th Street, P.O. Box 72 Neligh NE 68756 402-887-4148 acsd@gpcom.net

911-042.44 Boone County Sheryl Machacek Communications Manager 217 South 5th Street Albion NE 68620 402-395-2144 smachacek@boone-county.org
911-042.32 Boyd-Holt Counties Joint E911 Cora Calkins P.O. Box 463 O'Neill NE 68763 402-336-2850 boydholt911@hotmail.com
911-042.32 Boyd-Holt Counties Joint E911 Kevin Shelhamer P.O. Box 463 O'Neill NE 68763 402-336-2850 neb9073@netscape.net
911-042.53 Brown County Douglas Fox Region 24 EMA P.O. Box 178 Bassett NE 68714 402-684-2424 region24@abbnebraska.com
911-042.10 Buffalo County Sheriff Neil Miller 2025 Avenue A Kearney NE 68847 308-233-5274 sheriff@buffalocounty.ne.gov
911-042.10 Buffalo County Robert Tubbs 2025 Avenue A Kearney NE 68847 308-233-5220 90912@kearneygov.org
911-042.10 Buffalo County Jeni Samuelson 2025 Avenue A Kearney NE 68847 308-233-5220 jsamuelson@kearneygov.org
911-042.35 Burt County Sheriff Robert Pickell 111 North 13th Street, Suite 1 Tekamah NE 68061 402-374-2900 burtcosheriff@huntel.net
911-042.68 Butler County Scott Steager 451 5th Street David City NE 68632 402-367-7400 ssteager@butlercountyne.net
911-042.39 Cass County Sheriff's Office Chief Deputy Brad Lahm 336 Main Street Plattsmouth NE 68058 402-296-9374 brad@co.cass.ne.us
911-042.39 Cass County Sheriff's Office Deb Thiessen 911 Supervisor 336 Main Street Plattsmouth NE 68058 402-296-9372 deb@co.cass.ne.us
911-042.39 Cass County Sheriff's Office Cindy Burke 336 Main Street Plattsmouth NE 68508 402-296-9372 cindyb@co.cass.ne.us
911-042.39 Cass County Sheriff's Office Richard Wassinger Cass County Clerk 346 Main Street Plattsmouth NE 68058 402-296-9320 treasurer@cassne.org
911-042.39 Cass County Sheriff's Office Nancy Gamache Cass County 911 336 Main Street Plattsmouth NE 68058 402-296-9374 nancyg@co.cass.ne.us
911-042.43 Cedar County Kevin Garvin P.O. Box 415 Hartington NE 68739-0415 402-254-6862 cedarem@hartel.net

911-042.50 Chase County Billie Muehlenkamp 921 Broadway, P.O. Box 1299 Imperial NE 69033 308-882-7520 ccroad@chase3000.com
911-042.52 Cherry County Douglas Fox Region 24 EMA P.O. Box 178 Bassett NE 68714 402-684-2424 region24@abbnebraska.com
911-042.16 Cheyenne County Heidi Gillespie 1009 11th Avenue Sidney NE 69162-0191 308-254-2880 ccecc@cheyennecounty.net
911-042.57 City of Alliance Chief E. John Kiss P.O. Box D Alliance NE 69301 308-762-4955 jkiss@bbcpublicsafety.us
911-042.41 City of Beatrice                   Kerri McGrury 201 North 5th Street Beatrice NE 68310 402-223-4080 kmcgrury@beatrice.ne.gov
911-042.41 City of Beatrice                   Chief Bruce Lang 201 North 5th Street Beatrice NE 68310 402-223-4080 blang@beatrice.ne.gov

911-042.22 City of Columbus Captain Todd Thalken
Columbus Police 
Department 2419 14th Street Columbus NE 68601 402-564-3201 tthalke@columbusne.us

911-042.22 City of Columbus Victoria Osten 2424 14th Street Columbus NE 68601 402-562-4230
911-042.08 City of Falls City Gary Jorn 2307 Barada St Falls City NE 68355 402-245-2707 g.jorn@fallscityne.us

911-042.06 City of Grand Island Jon Rosenlund
Hall County-Grand Island 
Emergency Management

100 East 1st Street, P.O. Box  
1968 Grand Island NE 68802 308-385-5360 jonr@grand-island.com

911-042.29 City of Hastings Captain Gene Boner 317 South Burlington Ave Hastings NE 68901 402-461-2380 gboner@hastingspolice.org
911-042.14 City of Holdrege Chief Dennis DaMoude 813 5th Avenue Holdrege NE 68949 308-995-4407 ddamoude@cityofholdrege.org
911-042.14 City of Holdrege Sheila Daily 813 5th Avenue Holdrege NE 68949 308-995-4407 sdaily@cityofholdrege.org

911-042.33 City of Lincoln Julie J. Righter Dove
Communications 
Coordinator 575 South 10th Street Lincoln NE 68508 402-441-7252 jrighter@lincoln.ne.gov

911-042.33 City of Lincoln Bruce Wigodsky Systems Specialist 575 South 10th Street Lincoln NE 68508 402-441-7005 bwigodsky@lincoln.ne.gov
911-042.09 City of McCook Isaac S. Brown Chief of Police 505 West C St McCook NE 69001 308-345-3450 ibrown@cityofmccook.com
911-042.59 City of Norfolk Michael Bauer 202 N. 7th St Norfolk NE 68701 402-644-8700 mbauer@ci.norfolk.ne.us
911-042.59 City of Norfolk Tammy Mancini 309 North 5th Street Norfolk NE 68701-4092 402-644-8700 tmancini@ci.norfolk.ne.us 

911-042.18 City of North Platte MaryAnn Agler Clerk-Dispatch Supervisor  701 S. Jeffers St North Platte NE 69101 308-535-6789 AglerMA@ci.north-platte.ne.us

911-042.05 City of South Sioux City Tracy Ellinger
City/County Law 
Enforcement Center 701 West 29th Street South Sioux City NE 68776 402-494-7512 tellinger@southsiouxcity.org

911-042.05 City of South Sioux City Chris Kleinberg
City/County Law 
Enforcement Center 701 West 29th Street South Sioux City NE 68776 402-494-7555 CKleinberg@southsiouxcity.org

911-042.05 City of South Sioux City Scott Ford
City/County Law 
Enforcement Center 701 West 29th Street South Sioux City NE 68776 402-494-7555 sford@southsiouxcity.org

911-042.46 City of Wayne and Wayne County Marlen Chinn Chief 306 Pearl Street Wayne NE 68787 402-375-2626 mchinn@cityofwayne.org
911-042.46 City of Wayne and Wayne County Nancy Braden City Treasurer 306 Pearl Street Wayne NE 68787 402-375-2626 nancy@cityofwayne.org
911-042.03 Clay County Loren H. Uden 205 N Calvary Clay Center NE 68933 402-762-4939 em@datacc.net
911-042.62 Colfax County Sheriff Paul Kruse Sheriff 411 East 11th Street Schuyler NE 68661 402-352-8527 pkruse@colfaxne.com

911-042.21 Cuming County Nicole Lund Supervisor/Head Dispatcher
200 South Lincoln Street, Room 
301 West Point NE 68788 402-372-6009 e911dispatch@cumingcounty.ne.gov

911-042.47 Custer County Mark Rempe 116 South 11th Avenue Broken Bow NE 68822 308-872-6418 custerem6040@gmail.com
911-042.20 Dawes County Tony D.J. Serbousek 125 Main Street Chadron NE 69337 308-432-0510 tserbousek@pd.chadron-nebraska.com

911-042.26 Dawson County Deb White Communication Supervisor 709 North Grant Street Lexington NE 68850 308-324-3011 dwhite@dcleo.org

911-042.65 Dixon County Lynn Eifert
E911/Communications 
Coordinator P.O. Box 900, 302 West 3rd Street Ponca NE 68770 402-755-5608 dixon911@gpcom.net

911-042.65 Dixon County Cynthia Koeppe P.O. Box 900, 302 West 3rd Street Ponca NE 68770 402-755-5608 deeter1027@yahoo.com
911-042.02 Dodge County 911 Board Shelly Holzerland 725 N. Park Ave. Fremont NE 68025 402-727-2677 Shelly.Holzerland@fremontne.gov
911-042.49 Douglas County Mark Conrey Chief of Communications 3603 North 156th Street Omaha NE 68116 402-444-5800 mark.conrey@douglascounty-ne.gov
911-042.49 Douglas County Kathy Allen 3603 North 156th Street Omaha Ne 68116 kathy.allen@douglascounty-ne.gov
911-042.45 Dundy County Sheriff Justin Nichols P.O. Box 506, 701Chief St Benkelman NE 69021 308-423-2393 dundycosheriff@bwtelcom.net
911-042.24 Fillmore County Jim Dunker 900 G Street Geneva NE 68351 402-759-4932 fcema@fillmore.nacone.org
911-042.24 Fillmore County Brandie Conway Head Dispatcher 900 G Street Geneva NE 68351 402-759-4441
911-042.70 Franklin County/EDS 911 Chief Dale Casper P.O. Box 121 Franklin NE 68939 308-938-2471 dale.casper4501@gmail.com
911-042.27 Frontier County Sheriff Dan Rupp 308 Center Avenue Curtis NE 69025-0320 308-367-4411 nb03200@curtis-ne.com
911-042.42 Furnas County Roger Powell 912 R Street Beaver City NE 68926 308-268-5088 furnasem@atcjet.net
911-042.48 Garden County Sheriff Michelle L. Quinn 611 Main Street, P.O. Box 404 Oshkosh NE 69154 308-772-3540 mquinn@gardencountysheriff.org
911-042.48 Garden County Becky Hunt 611 Main Street Oshkosh NE 69154 308-772-3092 gcattorney@hotmail.com



911-042.15 Hamilton County Sheriff Kirk Handrup 715 12th Street Aurora NE 68818 402-694-6936 countysheriff@hamilton.net
911-042.15 Hamilton County Deb Wehmeier 715 12th Street Aurora NE 68818 402--694-6936 911supervisor@hamilton.net

911-042.17 Hitchcock County Sheriff D. Bryan Leggott 229 East D Street, P.O. Box 306 Trenton NE 69044 308-334-5444 sheriff967@mccooknet.com
911-042.55 Howard County Communications Laramie Hoff Chief Dispatcher 612 Indian Street, Suite 13 St. Paul NE 68873 308-754-5458 lj_hoff@yahoo.com
911-042.30 Jefferson County 911 Sheriff Nels L. Sorensen 606 3rd Street Fairbury NE 68352-2610 402-729-2284 nels.sorensen@jeffcolaw.us
911-042.07 Johnson County Sheriff Scott Walton 222 South 4th Street Tecumseh NE 68450 402-335-3307 walton.957@gmail.com
911-042.07 Johnson County Clint Strayhorn 222 South 4th Street Tecumseh NE 68450 402-335-3307 johnsoncountyem@yahoo.com
911-042.07 Johnson County Amanda Burki 222 South 4th Street Tecumseh NE 68450 402-335-3307 aburki@windstream.net
911-042.72 Kearney County Sheriff Scott K. White 246 North Colo, P.O. Box 185 Minden NE 68959 308-832-2805 swhitekcso@hotmail.com

911-042.25 Keith County Pete Peterson
501 North Spruce Street, Suite 
102 Ogallala NE 69153 308-284-2011

911-042.54 Keya Paha County Douglas Fox Region 24 EMA P.O. Box 178 Bassett NE 68714 402-684-2424 region24@abbnebraska.com
911-042.12 Kimball County Linda Williams 114 East 3rd Street, Suite 12 Kimball NE 69145 308-235-3615 linda.williams@kimballsheriff.com
911-042.04 Knox County Eileen 206 Main, P.O. Box 142 Center NE 68724-0142 402-288-4261 911kcsocj12@gpcom.net
911-042.13 Merrick County Sheriff Kevin Campbell Central City NE 308-946-2345 merrickcountysheriff@gmail.com 

Merrick County Tom Smith 1821 16th Ave Central City NE 68826 308-536-4443 region44em@hamilton.net Nance, Merrick, and Boone.
911-042.40 Mid Rivers 911 Center         Jeanie Schmidt P.O. Box 215 Campbell NE 68932 402-756-8121 cvclerk@gtmc.net
911-042.37 Morrill County Sheriff Milo Cardenas P O Box 858 Bridgeport NE 69336 308-262-0408 mcsheriff1@morrillcountysheriff.com
911-042.69 Nance County Sheriff Dave Moore 209 Esther Street Fullerton NE 68638-0309 308-536-2452 nancesheriff@hamilton.net
911-042.69 Nance County Tom Smith P.O. Box 666 Fullerton NE 68638 308-536-4443 region44em@hamilton.net Nance, Merrick, and Boone.
911-042.69 Nance County Gerri Sharman 209 Esther Street Fullerton NE 68638-0309 308-536-2452 jsharman@hamilton.net
911-042.69 Nance County Brent Beekman 209 Esther Street Fullerton NE 68638-0309 308-536-2452 bab9583@gmail.com
911-042.01 Nemaha County Sheriff Brent Lottman 1805 N Street Auburn NE 68305 402-274-3139 blottman@nemahasheriff.com

911-042.36 Nuckolls County 911 Deputy Brad Baker
P.O. Box 392, 150 South Main 
Street Nelson NE 402-225-2831 deputybaker@windstream.net

911-042.36 Nuckolls County 911 Sheriff James R. Marr 150 South Main Street Nelson NE 402-225-2831 jmarr942@yahoo.com
911-042.61 Otoe County Sheriff Chief Deputy Mike Holland 1021 Central Avenue Nebraska City NE 68410 402-873-6130 mholland@otoesheriff.org
911-042.61 Otoe County Sheriff Steve Cody 1021 Central Avenue Nebraska City NE 68510
911-042.61 Otoe County Sheriff Janene Bennett Otoe County Clerk 1021 Central Avenue Nebraska City NE 68410 402-873-9505

911-042.23 Perkins County Sheriff James D. Brueggeman E911 Administrator 200 Lincoln Avenue; P.O. Box 607 Grant NE 69140-0607 308-352-4564 jbrueggeman@perkinscoso.c
911-042.67 Pierce County Sheriff Rick Eberhardt 111 West Court Street, Rm #7 Pierce NE 68767 (402) 329-6346 piercecountyso@ptcnet.net
911-042.67 Pierce County Diana Maloney Office Manager 111 West Court Street, Rm #7 Pierce NE 68767 (402) 329-6346 dmaloney@ptcnet.net
911-042.34 Polk County Shelia Cermak 251 North Main, P.O. Box 567 Osceola NE 68651 402-747-2231
911-042.34 Polk County Sheriff Dwaine Ladwig 251 North Main, P.O. Box 567 Osceola NE 68651 402-747-2231 dladwig@pcsheriff.com
911-042.58 Region 26 Council Alma Beland Director P.O. Box B,  402 4th Street Taylor NE 68879 308-942-3461 alma@region26.org
911-042.51 Rock County Douglas Fox Region 24 EMA P.O. Box 178 Bassett NE 68714 402-684-2424 region24@abbnebraska.com
911-042.19 Saline County Sheriff Alan Moore 911 South Main, P.O. Box 911 Wilber NE 68465 402-821-2111 amoore@sclec-ne.org
911-042.19 Saline County Diane Troshynski 911 South Main Wilber NE 68465 402-821-2111 diane.troshynski@sclec-ne.org
911-042.19 Saline County Becky Kalkwarf 911 South Main Wilber NE 68465 402-821-2111 bkalkwarf@sclec-ne.org
911-042.64 Sarpy County Marilyn Gable 1210 Golden Gate Drive Papillion NE 68046 402-593-4397 mgable@sarpy.com
911-042.64 Sarpy County Stu DeLaCastro 1210 Golden Gate Drive Papillion NE 68046 sdelacastro@sarpy.com
911-042.71 Saunders County Jeff Morris 387 North Chestnut, Suite 3 Wahoo NE 68066 402-443-3718 jmorris@co.saunders.ne.us
911-042.63 Scottsbluff County Ray Richards Director 1825 10th Street Gering NE 69341 308-436-5880 rrichards@scottsbluffcounty.org
911-042.28 Seward County Barb Liska Director 261 S 8th St Seward NE 68434 402-643-6784 bliska@co.seward.ne.us
911-042.73 Sheridan County Sheriff's Office Sheriff Terry Robbins P O Box 510, 303 E. 2nd St Rushville NE 69360 308-327-2161 sorush@gpcom.net
911-042.60 Thayer County Sheriff Bill McPherson Hebron NE 68370 402-879-5553 em@thayercountyne.gov
911-042.60 Thayer County Sheriff Sheriff David Lee 324 Olive Avenue Hebron NE 68370 402-768-6139
911-042.60 Thayer County Sheriff Kay Eichman 324 Olive Avenue Hebron NE 68370 402-768-6139 tcsdisp@windstream.net

911-042.31 Thurston County Gayle A. Dahlman
106 South 5th Street, P.O. Box 
370 Pender NE 68047 402-385-3018 thurstondsp@gmail.com

911-042.38 Washington County 911 Captain Philip E. Brazelton, Sr. 1535 Colfax Street Blair NE 68008 402-426-6866 capt.brazelton@washcosheriff.org
911-042.56 York County Sheriff Sheriff Dale Radcliff 510 Lincoln Avenue York NE 68467 402-362-4927 dradcliff@windstream.net
911-042.56 York County Sheriff Jan Stuhr Chief Dispatcher 510 Lincoln Avenue York NE 68467 402-362-4927 jstuhr_yso@windstream.net
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